## ACT 5

S. B. 105.

A Bill for an Act Relating to Public Employment.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Subparagraph (2) in paragraph (b) of section 5-1, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"(2) under a probationary appointment of one year when such employment is subject to the provisions of the civil service laws as set forth in the Revised Laws or in the county charters whichever is applicable; provided that, such appointee shall have met the requirements, except for residency or citizenship, as the case may be, as set forth in the laws aforementioned, including the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder."

SECTION 2. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the underscoring.\*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved April 5, 1967.)

<sup>\*</sup> Edited accordingly.